Norfolk County Council

Temporary Traffic Regulation Order 2023

Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, Section 16A, As Amended by The Road Traffic Regulation (Special Events) Act 1994

Attleborough Christmas Carnival Event Notice 2023 26th November 2023

Temporary Restriction of Traffic Movement

Norfolk County Council has made a Temporary Traffic Regulation Order affecting the Queens Square for its entirety in the TOWN OF ATTLEBOROUGH to facilitate the staging of the Attleborough Christmas Carnival Event

The road will be temporarily prohibited (except for emergency and pedestrian access) on 26th November 2023 for the duration of the event expected to be 1 day.

Restrictions on traffic will be enforced until normal traffic flow can be maintained following the Event. Where appropriate during the period of the closure, temporary suspension of existing permanent Traffic Orders may be imposed.

Alternative route will be via: N/A. Marshalls will control access for residents. A map and further details are also available at https://one.network.

The promoter of the event is: Attleborough Town Council.

The team dealing with enquiries at Norfolk County Council is South Area Streetworks (Community and Environmental Services Department) contactable by telephone at 0344 800 8020 or email at streetworks@norfolk.gov.uk.

Dated this 17th day of November 2023.

Katrina Hulatt
Director of Legal Services (nplaw)
County Hall
Martineau Lane
Norwich
NR1 2DH

MAP OF ROAD CLOSURE AND DIVERSION ATTLEBOROUGH CHRISTMAS CARNIVAL EVENT 2023 26^{TH} NOVEMBER

